1
M o v o Z
M o v o p a r t
A c c u s l i d e
S u p e r s l i d e
M i c r o s t a g e
P r e c i s i o n  A c t u a t o r s
 .

 Keep in mind that heavy motors will need extra support in order not to break the flange or gear due to
             the load torque created.
Ordering key for worm gear TBS40
Example: TBS40– 5,5 –216
Gear ratio
  3
  5,5
  7,5
  10
  15
  20
  24
  30
  40
  48
  60
3
5,5
7,5
10
15
20
24
30
40
48
60
Part number table
for bell house
Bell house
IEC 71 B14 IEC 80 B14 Servo 95
L = 58 L = 68 L = 78
D701 011 D701 015 D389 825
!
Motor size A D L HC d
IEC 63 B14 60 11 23 75 M5
IEC 71 B14 70 14 30 85 M6
IEC 80 B14 80 19 40 100 M6
IEC 90 B14 95 24 50 115 M8
IEC 100/112 B14 110 28 60 130 M8
Servo 80* 80 14 30 100 ø7
Servo 95* 95 19 40 115 ø9
Servo A200 130 24 50 165 ø11
* Measures according to DIN 42950.
M75, M100
22 23
Accessories
M50
M5, h = 14
D312 221
M50 M55 M75 M100
D393 035 D313 427 D312 860 D312 330
CB
M6
D900 151
M8
D900 150
M55 M75 M100
ø 12
D313 430
ø 18
D312 863
ø 18
D312 333
M55 M75 M100
ø 12
D313 429
ø 18
D312 862
ø 18
D312 332
M55 M75 M100
D313 428 D312 861 D312 331

0,025 0,025
Ordering length in millimetres
Model Designation Total length Length to order
L tot L
Accuslide 2HBE10 L tot = L + 96,5 L = stroke + 125
Accuslide 2HBE20 L tot = L + 145 L = stroke + 240
Standard ordering lengths
Model Designation Standard lengths*
Accuslide 2HBE10 150 – 975 mm in increments of 75 mm
Accuslide 2HBE20 325 – 2965 mm in increments of 120 mm
* Custom lengths are available but require longer delivery.
28 29
Accuslide - screw drive
Dimensions
Drawing show the unit with option shrouds.
Model Designation A min. B min.
Accuslide 2HBE10 60 50
Accuslide 2HBE20 110 100
2HBE10 2HBE20 2HBE10 2HBE20 2HBE10 2HBE20 2HBE10 2HBE20 2HBE10 2HBE20
B 100 200 D2 38,2 50,8 G M5 M8 L3 12,5 19 T 100 200
B1 60 88 D3 8 14 H 60 90 L4 70 105 T1 100 200
B2 70 145 D5 10,5 16,5 H1 31 45 L5 26,6 43 X 75 120
B3 60 88 D6 6 8,1 H2 61 89 M 70 145 Y 37,5 42,5
B9 105 205 D7 3 6 H4 60 88 M1 15 27,5 Z M5 M5
C3 47,15 69,6 D8 2,5 4 H6 15 22,5 N 70 145 NEMA23 NEMA34
D0 – 5 E 42 66 H9 13 19 N1 15 27,5
D1 38,2 73,1 F M5 M10 K 35 35 P 34 52
30 31
Accuslide - belt drive
Technical data Forces
Ordering length in millimetres
Model Designation Total length Length to order
L tot L
Accuslide 2HEE10 L tot = L + 123 L = stroke + 125
Accuslide 2HEE20 L tot = L + 203 L = stroke + 240
Accuslide
Designation 2HEE10 2HEE20
Max. stroke [m] 0,85 2,8
Max. speed [m/s] 3 3
Temperature range [°C] - 20 – +70 - 20 – +70
Saddle weight  [kg] 0,4 2,7
Max. load Fx [N] 485 1488
Max. load Fy [N] 4000 15 000
Max. load Fz [N] 8000 30 000
Max. load torque Mx [Nm] 200 1900
Max. load torque My [Nm] 290 2450
Max. load torque Mz [Nm] 100 950
Move [mm/rev.] 84 150
Belt weight [kg/m belt] 0,04 0,18
Repeatability [± mm] 0,05 0,05
Accuracy over 300 mm
of travel [mm]
0,2 0,2
Standard ordering lengths
Model Designation Standard lengths*
Accuslide 2HEE10 150 – 975 mm in increments of 75 mm
Accuslide 2HEE20 325 – 2965 mm in increments of 120 mm
* Custom lengths are available but require longer delivery.
30 31
Accuslide - belt drive
Dimensions
2HEE10 2HEE20 2HEE10 2HEE20 2HEE10 2HEE20 2HEE10 2HEE20 2HEE10 2HEE20
B 100 200 C3 47,15 69,5 H 60 90 L3 12,5 19 N1 15 27,5
B2 70 145 D5 10,5 16,5 H1 31 45 L4 61,5 101,5 T 100 200
B3 65 95 D6 6 8,1 H2 61 89 L5 61,5 101,5 T1 100 200
B6 70 155 D7 3 6 H4 60 88 L7 71,6 95 X 75 120
B7 15 22,5 D8 2,5 4 H6 15 22,5 M 70 145 Y 37,5 42,5
B8 6,6 10 F M5 M10 H9 13 19 M1 15 27,5
B9 105 205 G M5 M8 K 35 85 N 70 145
Drawing show the unit with option shrouds.
Model Designation A min. B min.
Accuslide 2HEE10 50 50
Accuslide 2HEE20 100 100
32 33
Superslide - screw drive
Technical data Forces
Superslide
Designation 2RBE12 2RBE16
Max. stroke [m] 1,9 2,8
Max. speed [m/s] 0,5 1
Max. input speed [rpm] 3000 3000
Temperature range [°C] -20 – +70 -20 – +70
Saddle weight  [kg] 0,9 1,7
Max. load Fx [N] 2000 3000
Max. load Fy [N] 800 2100
Max. load Fz [N] 1600 4300
Max. load torque Mx [Nm] 70 250
Max. load torque My [Nm] 60 200
Max. load torque Mz [Nm] 35 125
Screw lead [mm/rev.] 5 / 10 5 / 10 / 20
Repeatability [± mm] 0,005 0,005
Accuracy over 300 mm
of travel [mm]
0,025 0,025
Ordering length in millimetres
Model Designation Total length Length to order
L tot L
Superslide 2RBE12 L tot = L + 96,5 L = stroke + 149
Superslide 2RBE16 L tot = L + 106,5 L = stroke + 185
Standard ordering lengths
Model Designation Standard lengths*
Superslide 2RBE12 225 – 2100 mm in increments of 75 mm
Superslide 2RBE16 300 – 3000 mm in increments of 100 mm
* Custom lengths are available but require longer delivery.
32 33
Superslide - screw drive
Dimensions
Model Designation A min. B min.
Superslide 2RBE12 75 75
Superslide 2RBE16 90 90
2RBE12 2RBE16 2RBE12 2RBE16 2RBE12 2RBE16 2RBE12 2RBE16 2RBE12 2RBE16
B 130 160 D2 4,2 6 E2 13 16,5 H7 7 10 X 75 100
B2 75 95 D3 2,75 3,5 E3 4 6,8 H9 14 20 Y 75 100
B3 60 60 D4 2 2,5 E4 3 3 K 110 135 Z1 38,2 38,2
B4 75 100 D5 8 10,5 G M4 M5 L3 9,5 12,5 Z2 8 10
B5 27,5 30 D6 4,2 6 H 65 80 L4 70 75 Z3 M5 M5
B6 65 80 D7 2,75 3,5 H1 40 48 L5 26,5 31,5
B7 32,5 40 D8 2 2,5 H2 75 79 P 34 32,5
C3 47,15 47,15 E 42 42,5 H4 60 60 T 130 160
D1 8 10,5 E1 7,5 8,1 H6 35 41,5 T1 130 160
34 35
Superslide - belt drive
Technical data Forces
Superslide
Designation 2REE12 2REE16
Max. stroke [m] 2,8 2,8
Max. speed [m/s] 3 3
Temperature range [°C] -20 – +70 -20 – +70
Saddle weight  [kg] 0,9 1,7
Max. load Fx [N] 485 1488
Max. load Fy [N] 800 2100
Max. load Fz [N] 1600 4300
Max. load torque Mx [Nm] 70 250
Max. load torque My [Nm] 60 200
Max. load torque Mz [Nm] 35 125
Move [mm/rev.] 84 110
Belt weight [kg/m belt] 0,04 0,11
Repeatability [± mm] 0,05 0,05
Accuracy over 300 mm
of travel [mm]
0,2 0,2
Ordering length in millimetres
Model Designation Total length Length to order
L tot L
Superslide 2REE12 L tot = L + 123 L = stroke + 149
Superslide 2REE16 L tot = L + 123 L = stroke + 185
Standard ordering lengths
Model Designation Standard lengths*
Superslide 2REE12 300 – 3000 mm in increments of 75 mm
Superslide 2REE16 300 – 3000 mm in increments of 100 mm
* Custom lengths are available but require longer delivery.
34 35
Superslide - belt drive
Dimensions
2REE12 2REE16 2REE12 2REE16 2REE12 2REE16 2REE12 2REE16 2REE12 2REE16
B 130 160 D1 8 10,5 E1 7,5 8,1 H4 60 60 L7 71,6 71,6
B2 75 95 D2 4,2 6 E2 13 16,5 H6 35 41,5 T 130 160
B3 65 65 D3 2,75 3,5 E3 4 6,8 H7 7 10 T1 130 160
B4 75 100 D4 2 2,5 E4 3 3 H9 14 20 X 75 100
B5 27,5 30 D5 8 10,5 G M4 M5 K 110 135 Y 75 100
B6 65 80 D6 4,2 6 H 65 80 L3 9,5 12,5
B7 32,5 40 D7 2,75 3,5 H1 40 48 L4 61,5 61,5
C3 47,15 47,15 D8 2 2,5 H2 75 79 L5 61,5 61,5
Model Designation A min. B min.
Superslide 2REE12 65 65
Superslide 2REE16 80 80
36 37
Ordering keys
Designation example MS 25 –LD A –L288
Microstage MS25
Unit type
  Microstage MS
Size
  25 25
Screw lead / screw diameter
  0,025" / 0,250"
  0,050" / 0,250"
  0,062" / 0,250"
  0,200" / 0,250"
  0,250" / 0,250"
  0,500" / 0,250"
  1,000" / 0,250"
  1,5 mm / 0,250"
  2,0 mm / 0,250"
  3,0 mm / 0,250"
–LA
–LB
–LC
–LD
–LE
–LF
–LG
–LH
–LI
–LJ
Type of motor mount block and coupling
   Type A (only for size 22 DC gearmotor)
   Type B (only for size 17 stepper motor)
A
B
Ordering length (L)
  120 mm
  204 mm
  288 mm
  372 mm
–L120
–L204
–L288
–L372
36 37
Ordering keys
Microstage MS33
Designation example MS 33 –LH B –L200
Unit type
  Microstage MS
Size
  33 33
Screw lead / screw diameter
  0,0625" / 0,375"

–L400
38 39
Ordering keys
Designation example 2H B E 20 –YP K – N B L0525
Accuslide, Superslide - screw driven units
Unit type
  Accuslide
  Superslide
2H
2R
Drive type
  Ball screw
  Non driven
B
A
Engineering unit and origin
  Metric version produced in the EU E
Size
  Accuslide profile width 100 mm, ball guide size 10
  Accuslide profile width 200 mm, ball guide size 20
  Superslide profile width 130 mm, ball bushing diam. 12
  Superslide profile width 160 mm, ball bushing diam. 16
10
20
12
16
Bearing block, type of support and carriage type
  All 2HB and 2HA models
  All 2RB and 2RA models
–YP
–DM
Screw diameter / screw lead
  16 mm / 5 mm (only possible for 2HBE10 and 2RBE12)
  16 mm / 10 mm (only possible for 2HBE10 and 2RBE12)
  20 mm / 5 mm (only possible for 2RBE16)
  20 mm / 10 mm (only possible for 2RBE16)
  20 mm / 20 mm (only possible for 2RBE16)
  25 mm / 5 mm (only possible for 2HBE20)
  25 mm / 10 mm (only possible for 2HBE20)
  25 mm / 25 mm (only possible for 2HBE20)
  For non driven units
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
W
Hyphen –
Drive shaft configuration
  NEMA configuration
  For non driven units
N
W
Options
  None
  Bellows (bellows reduce the stroke by app. 28 %).
  Shrouds (only possible for 2HB and 2HA)
–
B
S
Ordering length in mm (L) (for available standard lengths, see Standard order length tables on the product data pages). L • • • •
38 39
Ordering keys
Accuslide, Superslide - belt driven units

Technical data
Ordering length in millimetres
Model Designation Total length Length to order
L tot L
ZB MF-ZB L tot = L + 30 L = S max + 487
Dimensions
Forces
Left shaftRight shaft
44 45
Ordering keys
Designation example M G Z3 K 25109 250 450
MovoZ Z2, Z3
Unit type
  Linear unit M
Guide type
  Sliding guide G
Size
  Z2
  Z3
Z2
Z3
Drive type
  Ball screw and ball nut  K
Screw diameter / screw lead / tolerance class
  25 mm / 10 mm / T9
  25 mm / 25 mm / T9
  32 mm / 20 mm / T7
25109
25259
32207
Minimum retracted length in cm (L min.) • • •
Maximum extended length in cm (L max.) • • •
Designation example M F -Z B 200 A00  X 150
MovoZ ZB
Unit type
  Linear unit M
Guide type
  Prism guide
G
Size
    ZB -Z
Drive type
  Belt drive B
Saddle movement per drive shaft revolution
  ZB = 200 mm 200
Saddle type
  Standard saddle A00
Drive shaft configuration
  Shaft on both sides
  Shaft on left side
  Shaft on right side
X
Q
R
Ordering length in cm (L) • • •
46 47
Flanges and gears
Belt gear type BGM
The belt gear is installed directly on to the shafts of the
motor and the actuator. No couplings are required. The
belt gears are maintenance free.
Ordering key
Example: BGM40- 2 –KK 080 P 07
Gear ratio
  1,00
  2,14
  3,00
1
2
3
Motor size
  IEC 71 B14
  IEC 80 B14
  Servo 80
  Servo 95
071
080
S80
S95
Linear drive unit
  Z2 (only models with 25 mm screw diameter) 07
Bell house flange
Bell houses are used when the motor shall drive the ac-
tuator directly without any gear in between. The bell house
includes a coupling that match the selected motor/lifting
actuator combination.
Motor size
IEC 63 B14 L IEC 71 B14 L IEC 80 B14 L IEC 90 B14 L Servo 80 L Servo 90 L
ZB D390 827 86 D390 828 96 D390 829 106 D390 830 86 D390 831 96
Part number table
46 47
Motor size table
 Keep in mind that heavy motors will need extra support in order not to break the flange or gear due to
             the load torque created.
Motor size A D L HC d
IEC 63 B14 60 11 23 75 M5
IEC 71 B14 70 14 30 85 M6
IEC 80 B14 80 19 40 100 M6
IEC 90 B14 95 24 50 115 M8
IEC 100/112 B14 110 28 60 130 M8
Servo 80* 80 14 30 100 ø7
Servo 95* 95 19 40 115 ø9
Servo A200 130 24 50 165 ø11
* Measures according to DIN 42950.
!
Worm gear type TBS40
The worm gear is installed directly to the unit while the
motor has to be installed to an intermediate bell house
flange which includes a matching coupling. The gear and
the bell house are ordered seperately. Note! The worm
gear only fits models with
25 mm screw diameter.
Ordering key for worm gear TBS40
Example: TBS40– 5,5 –216
Gear ratio
  3
  5,5
  7,5
  10
  15
  20
  24
  30
  40
  48
  60
3
5,5
7,5
10
15
20
24
30
40
48
60
Part number table
for bell house
Bell house
IEC 71 B14 IEC 80 B14 Servo 95
L = 58 L = 68 L = 78
D701 011 D701 015 D389 825
Flanges and gears
Z2, Z3
Note! Only
models with
25 mm screw
diameter
will fit.
48 49
Z2/Z3
M10, h = 28
D800 089
T-slot bolts Z3
D800 042
Limit switch bracket*
* Suitable limit switch: Telemecanique XCK-M115 (XCM-A115 for M50).
Z2/Z3
D800 250
Z2 and Z3 mounting frame
ZB
M6
D900 151
M8
D900 150
T-slot nuts
Accessories and mounting kits
48 49
* Suitable limit switch: Telemecanique XCK-M115 (XCM-A115 for M50).
Precision actuators T90 and T130

Technical data
Ordering length in millimetres
Model Designation Total length Length to order
L tot L
LA90 LA09-B L tot = L + 52 L = S max + 195
Forces
Dimensions
Lubrication hole
Drive endTube end
50 51
T130
T130 T130 T130
Designation T13-B4010M•••• T13-B4020M•••• T13-B4040M••••
Max. stroke [m] 2 2 2
Max. speed [m/s] 0,4 1 2
Max. input speed [rpm] 2500 3000 3000
Temperature range [°C] -20 – +70 -20 – +70 -20 – +70
Weight (L in m) [kg]
18,5 +
(30 × (L - 0,293))
18,5 +
(30 × (L - 0,293))
18,5 +
(30 × (L - 0,293))
Max. dynamic load Fx [N] 40000 35000 15000
Max. static load Fx [N] 45000 45000 45000
Max. load Fr [N] 800 800 800
Max. torque Ma [Nm] 300 300 300
Max. tourqe Mta [Nm] 140 140 140
Max. force Frd [N] 2000 2000 2000
Screw diameter [mm] 40 40 40
Screw lead [mm/revolution] 10 20 40
Repeatability [± mm] 0,05 0,05 0,05
Resolution [mm] 0,1 0,1 0,1
Technical data
Ordering length in millimetres
Dimensions
Forces
Designation Total length Length to order
T13-B••••MS(U)••• L tot. = L + 123 L = S max. + 293
T13-B••••MT(V)••• L tot. = L + 89 L = S max. + 293
Drive endTube end
Four more holes on opposite side
52 53
Ordering keys
Designation example T 09 – B 2525 M 450
T90
Unit type
  Linear actuator T
Size
  90 09
Hyphen –
Drive type
  Ball screw and ball nut  B
Screw diameter / screw lead
  25 mm / 10 mm
  25 mm / 25 mm
2510
2525
Engineering unit
  Metric M
Ordering length in cm (L) • • •
Designation example T 13 – B 4010 M S 520
T130
Unit type
  Linear actuator T
Size
  130 13
Hyphen –
Drive type
  Ball screw and ball nut  B
Screw diameter / screw lead
  40 mm / 10 mm
  40 mm / 20 mm
  40 mm / 40 mm
4010
4020
4040
Engineering unit
  Metric M
Adapter type
  M27×2 outside thread
  M27×2 inside thread
  M33×2 outside thread
  M33×2 inside thread
S
T
U
V
Ordering length in cm (L) • • •
52 53
Flanges and gears
Belt gear type BGM
The belt gear is installed directly on to the shafts of the
motor and the actuator. No couplings are required. The
belt gears are maintenance free.
Example: BGM40- 2 –KK 080 P -C
Gear ratio
  1,00
  2,14
  3,00
1
2
3
Motor size
  IEC 71 B14
  IEC 80 B14
  Servo 80
  Servo 95
071
080
S80
S95
Matching actuator type
  T90  09

 Keep in mind that heavy motors will need extra support in order not to break the flange or gear due to
             the load torque created.
Ordering key for worm gear TBS40
Example: TBS40– 5,5 –216
Gear ratio
  3
  5,5
  7,5
  10
  15
  20
  24
  30
  40
  48
  60
3
5,5
7,5
10
15
20
24
30
40
48
60
Part number table
for bell house
Bell house
IEC 71 B14 IEC 80 B14 Servo 95
L = 58 L = 68 L = 78
D701 011 D701 015 D389 825
!
Motor size A D L HC d
IEC 63 B14 60 11 23 75 M5
IEC 71 B14 70 14 30 85 M6
IEC 80 B14 80 19 40 100 M6
IEC 90 B14 95 24 50 115 M8
IEC 100/112 B14 110 28 60 130 M8
Servo 80* 80 14 30 100 ø7
Servo 95* 95 19 40 115 ø9
Servo A200 130 24 50 165 ø11
* Measures according to DIN 42950.
      T90
56 57
T90
D606 030
T90 trunnions, pair
T90/T130
M6, h = 18
D310 314
M6, h = 26
D310 311
T90/T130
Max. power: 10 W    Max. voltage: 100 Vdc
Max. current: 0,5 A  Lead data: 2× 0,12 mm2
Normally open
D535 070
Normally closed
D535 071
Magnetic sensorsT-slot bolts
T130
D606 157
T130 foot plates, pair
T130
D606 155
T130 trunnions, pair
T130
D606 187
BS50 worm gear connection interface
(also see page 54)
Accessories and mounting kits